

BOARD OF INTERMEDIATE AND SECONDARY EDUCATION MYMENSHING, BANGLADESH

229/1 Zeal Road,kathgula Bazar ,Mymenshingh www.mymensingheducationboard.gov.bd

Office Order

No. Mym/admin/02/25/18/113

Date:30.04.2024

Md.Faisal Hossain son of Paik Ibrahim Hossain has been serving at Borad of intermediate and Secondary Education, Mymenshingh as 'Uper Divisional Assistant'. He is Granted earned leave on full average pay (Ex-Bangladesh leave) for the purpose of treatment in India for 10 (ten) days from 21 May, 2024 to 30 May, 2024 or from the date of departure under the following terms and condition:

- 01. a.The board will not bear any expenses during his treatment tour India.
 - b.He will not be provided any part of his salary and allowances in foreign currency.
 - c.He must return and report the office immediately after completion of treatment tour in India.
 - d.All related expenses of the travel will be borne by himself.
- 02. This has got the approval from the competent autority.

Professor kirit kumar Dutta

secretary

Board of intermediate and secondary Mymenshingh, Bangladesh.

Phone:091-53334.

Memo No. 113

Date: 30.04.2024

copy forwarded to:

- 1. Director General, Immigration fand passport, Mymenshingh, Bangladesh.
- Superintendent of police, Immigration and passport, Mymenshingh, Bangladesh.
- 3. Immigration officer, Hazrat Shahjalal Iternational Airport, Mymenshingh, Bangladesh.
- Deputy Secretary (Estd.), Board of intermediate and Secondary Education, Mymenshingh
- P.S. to Chairman, Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Mymenshingh, Bangladesh.
- P.A to Secretary, Board of intermediate and Secondary Education, Mymenshingh Bangladesh.
- Md.Faisal Hossain, Uper Divisional Assistant ,Boar of Itermediate and Secondary, Mymenshingh,Bangladesh .
- office copy/personal file.